Form 4.17 (Scot)

Rules 4.31 The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of

Creditors

Pursuant'to Sections™171(6)and— - B
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986 u

and Rule 4.31(4) of the

Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Company Number
| SC202700 |

Name of Company

Insert full name of A.A. Properties (Scotland) Limited
company :
Insert full name and | Maureen Elizabeth Leslie
address MLM Insolvency
23 Nelson Mandela Place
Glasgow
G21QB

* Delete whichever does not  the liquidator(s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
apply creditors under section of the Insolvency Act was held on 30 March 2011 and | attach a
copy of the report which was laid before the meeting.
No quorum was present at the meeting

| was released as liquidator

Signed /\{ M Date

Presenter's name, For Official Use
address and reference A.A. Properties (Scotland) Limited Liquidation Section Post Room
(if any)

Maureen Elizabeth Leslie
MLM Insolvency
23 Nelson Mandela Place

= A

FRIDAY

01/04/2011 1
COMPANIES HOUSE




0011
1v
L10Z HOYVIN 0 NO

g01 9 ‘MO9SV19 ‘30V1d VIIANVIN NOST3N €2 LV
AODNIATOSNIWTW 1V dT13H 38 Ol

SHOLIG3YO 20 DONILIFW TYNIJ FHL OL LHOd3H

NOILYQINOIT NI QILIWIM (GNVYILODS) SAILYILONd V'Y

AJNIATOSNI

TR




Jayyealay) panjossIp aq (M papL (puejoog) sefiadaid vy
‘saluedwon) Jo JensiBay ayi 0} podel e pwgns [[BYs | Yolym Buimo)jo} ‘sto)pald jo Bugasiu ay) je Jojepinbit se aseajal Aw %aas 0} pusiul |

B\2-ELEL

‘9861 10y uoneayenbsiq siosiq sAuedwo)
ay) JO suu9) Ul 1oNpuod siopaup oy Bupiebal sadinueg Aousajosu| sy} o) Jodal sjeudoidde ue juas eaey | “Auedwod ay) jo Aouaaosul sy)
Bupunouns saouesSWNoND ay Jenoied uf pue Auedwoa ayj jo si0j0enp ay) Jo Apanoe Jusunuiodde aid sy ojul IO pauled sem uojebiisaaul uy

SNIOLYDILSIANI SHOLVAINDIT

‘pray Asyy 123 abieyd Bueoy ay) 0} spiebal uim Iy ul uswied peaeoal yueg a[epsspA|D 8y L
WV I9UVHI ONILVO1d

‘uonepinbi] ay) Ul PeAI208I SWIBIS QU USaq aABy a1dYy |

SWIVIO TVILNIE3II38d

"pasieas oq 0} s)asse JaLlo ou ale alay] sajuadoid ay) Jo auo Jo 1padsal u) passyiebul awooul [ejual
IIB PUE POS US8Q MOU 9ABY 358y “uoiepinbiy Jo ajep 8y} JB waly Jo auo woy [ejuas Alyluow pasayiebul pue sasiweid o) paumo Auedwoo ay|

SNOILYSITVIY LISSY

"sI8ployaseys ey} 0} spuny jo wnjal e yum JaLabo) Jiny w1 sioppald e Aed o) Japio Ul spunj Juslolns pasiel
goiym “yaiied u Apadeud ay) o swosul [gjusl Joy spuny BuuayyeBul yum Jayiebo) pineusagquing ul Apadoid ay) ui Ainba ay) pasi|eal Jojepinbi oy,

‘| xipuaddy je podal siy) 0} paUdENE SI USWelE)S SjuswAed pue sidiaoay [euly siojepinbi sy L

JWOILNO TVNI4

| XION3ddY . NOILYQINDIT NI Q311N {ONV1LODS) S31LY3IdONd V'Y




A.A. Properties (Scotland) Limited T/A The Viligae Tandoori
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 17_February 2011

Sof AE From 09/07/09 From 09/06/09
To 1770211 To 17/02111
FIXED CHARGE REALISATIONS
Rental Contracts 3,600.00 3,600.00
Secured Creditor {7.731.27) (7,731.27)
(4,131.27) (4,131.27)
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Legal Fees {2,867.50) (2,867.50)
Agents/Valuers Fees {517.50) (517.50)
Corporation Tax (990.74) {990.74)
(4,375.74) (4,375.74)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Rental Income 2,900.00 2,900.00
Heritable Property 82,000.00 82,000.00
Debtors Contributions 300.00 300.00
85,200.00 85,200.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Petitioners Costs (832.35) (832.35)
Specific Bond {199.00) (199.00)
Office Holders Fees (21,122.98) (21,122.98)
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) {2,496.08) (2,496.08)
Insurance of Assets (1,397.97) (1,397.97)
Professional Fees (23.85) {23.85)
Search Fees {18.00) (18.00)
Sheriff Cierk Fee (60.00) {60.00)
INSOLV - Case Fee {100.00) (100.00)
(26,250.23) (26,250.23)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(840.00}) Trade Creditor NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(650.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
Ordinary Shareholders {25,765.01) {25,765.01)
(25,765.01) (25,765.01)
24,677.75 24,677.75
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Maureen Elizabeth Leslie

Liquidator




